PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7547170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY QUINTON	07/28/2022
TRENT MCCLEMENTS	07/28/2022
MICHAEL SCOTT LEE	07/28/2022
SCOTT CHIN	09/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINGULOS RESEARCH INC.	
Street Address:	106- 3833 HENNING DRIVE	
City:	BURNABY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5C 6N5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17577892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6132375160
Email: alsynek@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 111758-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYSSA SYNEK
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Synek/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT 111758-2- Assignment as filed#page1.tif source=PAT 111758-2- Assignment as filed#page2.tif

PATENT 507500280 REEL: 061149 FRAME: 0419

source=PAT 111758-2- Assignment as filed#page3.tif source=PAT 111758-2- Assignment as filed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 061149 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

We:

QUINTON, Bradley, 3088 Windsor Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5T 4A8, Canada

MCCLEMENTS, Trent, 210 Springer Street, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5B 1H4, Canada

LEE, Michael Scott, 1243 Cloverley Street, North Vancouver, British Columbia, V7L 1N7, Canada

CHIN, Scott, 903 - 1590 West 8th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6J 4R8, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **April 9, 2021** we did sell and assign to:

Singulos Research Inc. #106 - 3833 Henning Drive Burnaby, BC V5C 6N5 CA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/577,892 filed January 18, 2022, relating to, and entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPOSITE TRAINING IN MACHINE LEARNING ARCHITECTURES

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 63/173,151, filed April 9, 2021, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

QUINTON, Bradley	Witness:
Executed at Burnaby City BC Canada Province/State, Country This 28 day of July, 2022. Day Month Year Signature	I, Shawra Quinten Print Name whose full post office address is 3088 Windson St Vouncouver BC VST 4A8 was personally present and did see QUINTON, Bradley execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. SM Author Signature
MCCLEMENTS, Trent	Witness:
Executed at <u>Burnaby</u> City BC <u>Canada</u>	whose full post office address is 3088 Windson St

known to me.

Vancouver BC

was personally present and did see MCCLEMENTS, Trent execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally

Province/State, Country

This 28 day of 5014 Month

LEE, Michael Scott	Witness:
	1, Snawna Quinton
Executed at Burnaby	Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
BC Canada Province/State, Country	3088 Windsor St
	Vancouver BC VST4A8
This <u>18</u> day of <u>July</u> , <u>2022</u> . Day Month Year	was personally present and did see LEE, Michael Scott execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

CHIN, Scott	Witness:
Executed at VANCOUVCE City BC, CANADA Province/State, Country This 14 day of SEPT, 2022. Month Year Signature	Print Name whose full post office address is 903-1590 WEST STH AVC VANCOUVER BC V67 HR8 was personally present and did see CHIN, Scott execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. Signature

Singulos Research Inc.	Witness:
Executed at Burna by	I, Shawha Quinton Print Name
Province/State, Country This B day of Sulu , 2022. Day Month Year	whose full post office address is 3088 Wind SOF ST Vancouver BC VST 4A8
By: Bradley Qinkare Print Name Title: Signature	was personally present and did see Bradley Quinton Name execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me. Signature